

CITY OF SIGNAL HILL

2175 Cherry Avenue • Signal Hill, California 90755-3799

MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING SIGNAL HILL CITY COUNCIL March 06, 2023

A Special Meeting of the Signal Hill City Council was held in-person in the Council Chambers and via video/teleconference on March 6, 2023.

(1) <u>CALL TO ORDER – 6:00 P.M.</u>

(2) <u>ROLL CALL</u>

PRESENT: MAYOR TINA HANSEN VICE MAYOR LORI WOODS COUNCIL MEMBER ROBERT COPELAND COUNCIL MEMBER KEIR JONES

ABSENT: NONE

LATE ARRIVAL: COUNCIL MEMBER EDWARD WILSON

(3) <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>

(4) PUBLIC BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There was no public business from the floor.

(5) <u>CLOSED SESSION</u>

a. A CLOSED SESSION WILL BE HELD PURSUANT TO GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957 REGARDING PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT.

TITLE: DEPUTY CITY MANAGER

(6) <u>RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION – 6:01 P.M.</u>

Council Member Wilson entered closed session at 6:04 p.m.

(7) <u>RECONVENE SPECIAL MEETING – 8:46 P.M.</u>

(8) <u>CLOSED SESSION REPORT</u>

City Manager reported on closed session item. There was no reportable action taken.

(9) ADJOURNMENT

It was moved by VICE MAYOR WOODS and seconded by COUNCIL MEMBER WILSON to adjourn tonight's meeting to the next regular meeting of the Signal Hill City Council to be held on Tuesday, March 14, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. (hybrid meeting format, including in-person, and video and teleconference participation options). Instructions to participate in the meeting will be provided on the meeting agenda.

The following vote resulted:

| AYES: | MAYOR HANSEN VICE MAYOR WOODS COUNCIL MEMBER COPELAND COUNCIL MEMBER JONES COUNCIL MEMBER WILSON |
|----------|--|
| NOES: | NONE |
| ABSENT: | NONE |
| ABSTAIN: | NONE |

MAYOR HANSEN adjourned the meeting at 8:46 p.m.

TINA L. HANSEN MAYOR

Attest:

CITY CLERK